Liquidity Risk (continued)

The following lines of credit were available at the end
of the reporting period:

Bank Overdraft Facility 500 500 500 500

Credit Cards 200 200 200 200

Bank Guarantee Facility 55 55 55 55

Market Risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates, will affect the Council’s income or the value of its
holdings of financial instruments.

Interest Rate Risk

The Council is exposed to interest rate risk through investments and borrowings with financial institutions. The Council does not
undertake any hedging or interest rate risk.

Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and liabilities based on the carrying amount at
reporting date.

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts what effect a reasonably possible change in interest rates (assumed to
be 1%) would have on the profit and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of the reporting period. The calculation
assumes that the change in interest rates would be held constant over the period.

$ ‘000
Net Carrying
Amount

Profit/Loss Equity

1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

Consolidated

2014

Financial Assets 70,718 707 (707) 707 (707)

Net Assets 70,718 707 (707) 707 (707)

2013

Financial Assets 62,593 626 (626) 626 (626)

Net Assets 62,593 626 (626) 626 (626)

Council

2014

Financial Assets 69,644 696 (696) 696 (696)

Net Assets 69,644 696 (696) 696 (696)

2013

Financial Assets 61,716 617 (617) 617 (617)

Net Assets 61,716 617 (617) 617 (617)

In relation to the loan held by the Council, the following has been applied:

Fixed Rate Loan - financial instruments with fixed interest rates which are carried at amortised cost are not subject to interest rate sensitivity.

< >

CITY OF DARWIN Annual Report 2013/14 CITY OF DARWIN Annual Report 2013/14

196 197

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

Note 33. Financial Instruments CONTINUED

$ ‘000

Fair Value

The fair value of trade and other receivables and payables is assumed to approximate the value of the original transaction, less